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	Taipa, Macau - Turf - 1500 Metres (Right-handed) 
70+ Handicap. Weight: 130-116lb.
Total Prize Money (HKD) $470,000
1st $235,000, 2nd $105,750, 3rd $54,050, 4th $30,550, 5th $16,450, 6th $9,400, 7th $4,700, 8th $4,700, 9th $4,700, 10th $4,700
(10 Starters)
 


	
	1

聯安小子
賀蘭杜夫
132 
查維斯
(5) 
LUEN ON DANCE KID (NZ) 4 ch g
Geoff Allendorf
(88)
Oscar Chavez
Snitzel (AUS)－Dance My Dance (IRE) (Sadler's Wells ())
Owner(s): Lau Pong Sing, Thomas

	Mac Career
:
11 (6-1-3)
Turf
:
9 (6-0-2)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018/19
:
5 (2-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
2 (0-1-1)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (2-0-1)
G
:
6 (4-0-2)
Earnings
:
HK$1,172,625
Track
:
9 (6-0-2)
Y
:
3 (2-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
3 (2-0-1)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second
	Comments

	2/12
	19Oct18
	
	Class 2 & 3 Handicap 70-50
HKD295,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1050 RH
Sand 
	RA 
	128
	
	Oscar Chavez
	6
	-
	15.67
	21.71
	25.32
	1.02.70
	-
	
	5
	
	7
	
	2
	Nk
	3F
	P
	
	The Pirate King (AUS)  
Luen On Dance Kid (NZ)  
	Bumped with 3 The Pirate King on jumping away.

	1/11
	16Nov18
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Oscar Chavez
	1
	-
	23.02
	21.93
	23.55
	1.08.50
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	1
	1
	2F
	
	
	Luen On Dance Kid (NZ)  
Lover Paradise (AUS)  
	

	5/12
	28Dec18
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	GY 
	131
	
	Oscar Chavez
	5
	-
	22.93
	22.63
	24.14
	1.09.70
	-
	
	8
	
	6
	
	5
	5-3/4
	2F
	
	
	Lover Paradise (AUS)  
Sacred Capital (NZ)  
	Jumped awkwardly. Jockey questioned RE performance - Refer full report.

	1/13
	13Jan19
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Oscar Chavez
	6
	17.33
	22.79
	22.55
	25.13
	1.27.80
	4
	
	6
	
	6
	
	1
	1-1/4
	2F
	
	
	Luen On Dance Kid (NZ)  
Brilliant Debbie (IRE)  
	Over raced in the middle stages.

	3/13
	3Feb19
	[G2]
	Spring Trophy
HKD600,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	116
	
	Oscar Chavez
	5
	18.22
	22.34
	22.55
	23.29
	1.26.40
	6
	
	9
	
	8
	
	3
	3-3/4
	8
	
	
	Sacred Capital (NZ)  
Pearl Green (AUS)  
	Near the 1350 metres had to be steadied. hereafter raced fiercely for a short distance. Near the 1200 metres when the tempo of the race slowed had to be steadied. Leaving the 100 metres was inclined to lay out under pressure.


	
	2

玫瑰金
 (B/XB)
陳俊輝/徐範錫
132 
冼文諾
(8) 
ROSE GOLD ALLOY (GB) 5 b g
C F Chan/K Seo
(88)
Manoel Nunes
Dutch Art (GB)－Overturned (GB) (Cape Cross ())
Owner(s): Au Yeung Kai Chor & Lee Yuen Fat

	Mac Career
:
14 (3-2-2)
Turf
:
11 (2-2-2)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018/19
:
5 (2-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
8 (1-0-1)
G
:
7 (2-1-1)
Earnings
:
HK$1,330,050
Track
:
11 (2-2-2)
Y
:
2 (0-1-0)
Trk/Dist
:
5 (0-0-1)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-0-1)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second
	Comments

	4/11
	6Oct18
	
	Class 2 & 3 Handicap 70-50
HKD295,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	127
	
	Wayne Smith
	3
	17.69
	22.13
	23.06
	24.22
	1.27.10
	7
	
	5
	
	2
	
	4
	1-3/4
	2F
	B/XB
	
	The Moon's Back (AUS)  
River Treasure (NZ)  
	Near the 700 metres was brushed. and raced wide without cover for the remainder of the race. Near the 100 metres was momentarily eased.

	2/13
	27Oct18
	
	Class 2 & 3 Handicap 70-40
HKD295,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Oscar Chavez
	9
	21.97
	23.39
	24.49
	24.63
	1.48.40
	6
	
	5
	
	3
	
	2
	3/4
	1F
	B/XB
	
	Big Alloy (AUS)  
Rose Gold Alloy (GB)  
	Leaving the winning post on the first occasion raced fiercely for short distance.

	1/10
	23Nov18
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-55
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	124
	
	Oscar Chavez
	3
	22.15
	24.51
	23.98
	24.63
	1.49.30
	5
	
	6
	
	6
	
	1
	Nk
	2F
	B/XB
	
	Rose Gold Alloy (GB)  
Off The Bench (NZ)  
	Jumped awkwardly. Near the 1500 metres shied away from the running rail and had to be steadied off the heels of 4 Big Alloy. Over the final 50 metres was inclined to shift out under pressure and brushed 4 Big Alloy right on the winning post.

	1/13
	5Jan19
	[G2]
	Winter Trophy
HKD600,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Oscar Chavez
	7
	21.99
	23.52
	23.43
	24.98
	1.47.80
	5
	
	5
	
	5
	
	1
	3/4
	4
	B/XB
	
	Rose Gold Alloy (GB)  
Pearl Green (AUS)  
	Raced wide without cover until the 1200 metres.

	4/13
	3Feb19
	[G2]
	Spring Trophy
HKD600,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Fausto Henrique
	4
	18.22
	22.34
	22.55
	23.29
	1.26.40
	10
	
	8
	
	9
	
	4
	4-3/4
	6
	B/XB
	
	Sacred Capital (NZ)  
Pearl Green (AUS)  
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 2:40 P.M.    S1-2 MJC 30th Anniversary Cup
MAC Time 2:40 P.M.

	
	


	
	3

	江河縱橫
 (P)
張兆煊
130 
馬雅
(1) 
RIVER CONTROL (NZ) 6 b g
S H Cheong
(86)
Ruan Maia
Choisir (AUS)－Glam Girl (AUS) (Galileo ())
Owner(s): King Ho

	Mac Career
:
44 (8-5-8)
Turf
:
38 (8-5-8)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018/19
:
6 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
6 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (1-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
20 (5-3-5)
G
:
19 (1-2-3)
Earnings
:
HK$2,274,900
Track
:
38 (8-5-8)
Y
:
7 (4-1-1)
Trk/Dist
:
18 (5-3-5)
S/Hvy
:
11 (2-2-4)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second
	Comments

	3/9
	27Oct18
	
	Class 1 & 2 Handicap 70+
HKD470,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	117
	
	Ruan Maia
	2
	17.82
	22.07
	23.56
	23.75
	1.27.20
	3
	
	6
	
	6
	
	3
	2-1/2
	2
	P
	
	Krystrump (NZ)  
Pearl Green (AUS)  
	

	7/8
	3Nov18
	
	Class 1 & 2 Handicap 95-70
HKD380,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Louis Corrales
	2
	-
	22.94
	22.13
	24.33
	1.09.40
	-
	
	8
	
	8
	
	7
	2-1/4
	8
	P
	
	Golden Thumb (AUS)  
Yang Jiang Hero (AUS)  
	

	7/10
	23Nov18
	
	Class 1 & 2 Handicap 70+
HKD470,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Ruan Maia
	10
	-
	23.99
	22.11
	23.30
	1.09.40
	-
	
	8
	
	6
	
	7
	4
	14
	P
	
	Bow Noculars (AUS)  
Golden Thumb (AUS)  
	

	11/12
	14Dec18
	
	Class 1 & 2 Handicap 95-70
HKD380,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1350 RH
Sand 
	NW 
	123
	
	Y M Choi
(-3)
	4
	11.11
	21.62
	24.05
	25.02
	1.21.80
	5
	
	5
	
	5
	
	11
	10-1/2
	41
	P
	
	Benevolent Friend (GB)  
Mr Singh (FR)  
	A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant abnormality.

	9/13
	5Jan19
	[G2]
	Winter Trophy
HKD600,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Fausto Henrique
	11
	21.99
	23.52
	23.43
	24.98
	1.47.80
	6
	
	6
	
	6
	
	9
	8-1/2
	21
	P
	
	Rose Gold Alloy (GB)  
Pearl Green (AUS)  
	A post race veterinary examination revealed it had suffered a bleeding attack.


	
	4

聖靈之都
 (P)
劉志森
129 
何華麟
(10) 
SACRED CAPITAL (NZ) 4 b/br g
Joe Lau
(85)
W L Ho
O'Reilly (NZ)－Honolulu (NZ) (Savabeel ())
Owner(s): Chen Ching Lung & Dato K S Yap

	Mac Career
:
3 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
3 (2-1-0)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018/19
:
3 (2-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
2 (2-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$585,400
Track
:
3 (2-1-0)
Y
:
1 (0-1-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second
	Comments

	1/11
	23Nov18
	
	Class 2 & 3 Handicap 70-50
HKD295,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	W L Ho
	1
	-
	23.79
	22.41
	23.10
	1.09.30
	-
	
	10
	
	3
	
	1
	Nk
	2F
	P
	
	Sacred Capital (NZ)  
To's Family (AUS)  
	Was slow to begin. Rounding the home turn bumped with 4 Capital Protector on a number of occasions. Near the 100 metres was hampered by 6 To's Family which was inclined to shift out under pressure.

	2/12
	28Dec18
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	GY 
	123
	
	W L Ho
	11
	-
	22.93
	22.63
	24.14
	1.09.70
	-
	
	5
	
	3
	
	2
	3/4
	4
	P
	
	Lover Paradise (AUS)  
Sacred Capital (NZ)  
	

	1/13
	3Feb19
	[G2]
	Spring Trophy
HKD600,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	117
	
	W L Ho
	12
	18.22
	22.34
	22.55
	23.29
	1.26.40
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1-1/2
	5
	P
	
	Sacred Capital (NZ)  
Pearl Green (AUS)  
	


	
	5

天域翱翔
 (TT)
馮耀正
127 
蔡明紹
(3) 
LOVER PARADISE (AUS) 4 b/br g
Y C Fung
(83)
Matthew Chadwick
Canford Cliffs (IRE)－Pintsize (NZ) (Pins ())
Owner(s): Wong Hei Pui

	Mac Career
:
14 (6-2-1)
Turf
:
9 (6-1-0)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018/19
:
6 (3-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
5 (0-1-1)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
6 (3-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,045,500
Track
:
9 (6-1-0)
Y
:
1 (1-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
2 (2-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second
	Comments

	1/12
	14Oct18
	
	Class 2 & 3 Handicap 70-50
HKD295,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	K W Leung
(-3)
	5
	-
	22.71
	21.80
	24.29
	1.08.80
	-
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	Hd
	5
	TT
	
	Lover Paradise (AUS)  
Luen On Treasure (AUS)  
	

	2/11
	16Nov18
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	W L Ho
	5
	-
	23.02
	21.93
	23.55
	1.08.50
	-
	
	5
	
	1
	
	2
	1
	3
	TT
	
	Luen On Dance Kid (NZ)  
Lover Paradise (AUS)  
	Jumped away awkwardly.

	1/12
	28Dec18
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	GY 
	128
	
	Ruan Maia
	6
	-
	22.93
	22.63
	24.14
	1.09.70
	-
	
	4
	
	2
	
	1
	3/4
	6
	TT
	
	Lover Paradise (AUS)  
Sacred Capital (NZ)  
	

	6/13
	13Jan19
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Ruan Maia
	9
	17.33
	22.79
	22.55
	25.13
	1.27.80
	8
	
	8
	
	8
	
	6
	5-3/4
	6
	TT
	
	Luen On Dance Kid (NZ)  
Brilliant Debbie (IRE)  
	Jumped awkwardly and was crowded for room shortly after the start. Jockey questioned Re tactics - Refer full report.

	6/13
	3Feb19
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Oscar Chavez
	8
	-
	22.52
	21.34
	24.64
	1.08.50
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	6
	6
	7
	TT
	
	Thehorseiswithme (AUS)  
Mission Gdragon (AUS)  
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 2:40 P.M.    S1-2 MJC 30th Anniversary Cup
MAC Time 2:40 P.M.

	
	


	
	6

	金威孖寶
 (TT)
馮耀正
125 
梁家偉 (-3)
(9) 
GOLDEN DOUBLE (NZ) 10 b g
Y C Fung
(81)
K W Leung (-3)
One Cool Cat (USA)－Dream Princess (NZ) (Maroof ())
Owner(s): Cheung Fuk Yuen

	Mac Career
:
65 (10-8-2)
Turf
:
55 (10-8-1)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018/19
:
4 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
10 (0-0-1)
GF+
:
1 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
34 (7-5-1)
G
:
26 (3-7-0)
Earnings
:
HK$3,527,650
Track
:
54 (10-8-1)
Y
:
9 (3-1-0)
Trk/Dist
:
33 (7-5-1)
S/Hvy
:
19 (4-0-1)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second
	Comments

	9/10
	26Aug18
	[G1]
	Macau Gold Cup
HKD800,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	126
	
	Louis Corrales
	7
	22.86
	23.82
	23.91
	24.65
	1.49.60
	8
	
	8
	
	8
	
	9
	20
	27
	TT
	
	River Control (NZ)  
Rose Gold Alloy (GB)  
	

	8/9
	27Oct18
	
	Class 1 & 2 Handicap 70+
HKD470,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	117
	
	Shogo Nakano
	1
	17.82
	22.07
	23.56
	23.75
	1.27.20
	9
	
	9
	
	9
	
	8
	4-1/2
	69
	TT
	
	Krystrump (NZ)  
Pearl Green (AUS)  
	Jumped awkwardly. Leaving the 200 metres until near the 100 metres had difficulty obtaining clear running between 2 Lucky Winston and 7 River Control.

	7/9
	30Nov18
	
	Class 1 & 2 Handicap 100-70
HKD380,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1510 RH
Sand 
	NW 
	121
	
	Shogo Nakano
	5
	19.26
	23.00
	24.54
	26.50
	1.33.30
	8
	
	9
	
	9
	
	7
	18-1/2
	20
	P/TT
	
	Advance Mission (GB)  
Oriental Profit (NZ)  
	

	8/13
	5Jan19
	[G2]
	Winter Trophy
HKD600,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Shogo Nakano
	13
	21.99
	23.52
	23.43
	24.98
	1.47.80
	11
	
	11
	
	11
	
	8
	7-1/2
	36
	TT
	
	Rose Gold Alloy (GB)  
Pearl Green (AUS)  
	

	9/14
	16Feb19
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-55
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Fausto Henrique
	1
	21.23
	23.83
	24.40
	24.65
	1.48.40
	10
	
	10
	
	10
	
	9
	6-3/4
	19
	TT
	
	Big Alloy (AUS)  
Chromium Alloy (AUS)  
	


	
	7

	金槍友
謝貴全/何鑑森
121 
史偉恩
(4) 
GOLDEN FANS (NZ) 5 gr g
K C Tse/K S Ho
(77)
Wayne Smith
Dalghar (FR)－Extra Celestial (AUS) (Danehill Dancer ())
Owner(s): Golden Pistols Racing Syndicate

	Mac Career
:
3 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (2-0-0)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018/19
:
3 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (2-0-0)
G
:
2 (2-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$336,300
Track
:
2 (2-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
2 (2-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second
	Comments

	7/11
	30Nov18
	
	Class 2 & 3 Handicap 70-50
HKD295,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1350 RH
Sand 
	NW 
	121
	
	Wayne Smith
	2
	10.96
	21.52
	23.74
	25.98
	1.22.20
	10
	
	10
	
	6
	
	7
	8
	11
	P
	
	Ojala (IRE)  
Rocket Along (AUS)  
	

	1/12
	5Jan19
	
	Class 2 & 3 Handicap 70-50
HKD295,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Wayne Smith
	3
	18.12
	22.26
	23.80
	24.52
	1.28.70
	3
	
	7
	
	7
	
	1
	Nk
	13
	
	
	Golden Fans (NZ)  
Oh So Easy (AUS)  
	Rounding the home turn was held up and unable to improve until the 350 metres.

	1/14
	3Feb19
	
	Class 2 & 3 Handicap 70-50
HKD295,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Wayne Smith
	9
	17.72
	21.27
	23.36
	25.25
	1.27.60
	5
	
	4
	
	4
	
	1
	Nk
	5
	
	
	Golden Fans (NZ)  
Luen On Eagle (AUS)  
	


	
	8

	智勇勁駒
 (B)
謝貴全/何鑑森
120 
蘇兆輝
(6) 
BRILLIANT DEBBIE (IRE) 5 b g
K C Tse/K S Ho
(76)
Silvestre De Sousa
Sepoy (AUS)－Fraulein (GB) (Acatenango ())
Owner(s): Chan Clament

	Mac Career
:
10 (1-1-1)
Turf
:
9 (1-1-1)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018/19
:
7 (1-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
G
:
7 (1-1-1)
Earnings
:
HK$347,150
Track
:
9 (1-1-1)
Y
:
1 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second
	Comments

	3/11
	16Nov18
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Wayne Smith
	10
	-
	23.02
	21.93
	23.55
	1.08.50
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	3
	1-3/4
	8
	B
	
	Luen On Dance Kid (NZ)  
Lover Paradise (AUS)  
	

	7/12
	28Dec18
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	GY 
	129
	
	Wayne Smith
	2
	-
	22.93
	22.63
	24.14
	1.09.70
	-
	
	7
	
	9
	
	7
	5-3/4
	3
	B
	
	Lover Paradise (AUS)  
Sacred Capital (NZ)  
	

	2/13
	13Jan19
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Wayne Smith
	13
	17.33
	22.79
	22.55
	25.13
	1.27.80
	10
	
	7
	
	5
	
	2
	1-1/4
	12
	B
	
	Luen On Dance Kid (NZ)  
Brilliant Debbie (IRE)  
	Raced wide without cover leaving the 500 metres.

	4/13
	3Feb19
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Ruan Maia
	11
	-
	22.52
	21.34
	24.64
	1.08.50
	-
	
	12
	
	13
	
	4
	4-1/4
	10
	B
	
	Thehorseiswithme (AUS)  
Mission Gdragon (AUS)  
	Raced wide without cover leaving the 500 metres

	7/14
	16Feb19
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-55
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	117
	
	C L Cheung
(-7)
	10
	21.23
	23.83
	24.40
	24.65
	1.48.40
	11
	
	11
	
	11
	
	7
	3-1/4
	7
	
	
	Big Alloy (AUS)  
Chromium Alloy (AUS)  
	


	
	9

酷鷹
李森
117 
中野省吾
(2) 
ECLAIR LIGHTNING (NZ) 4 b g
Peter Leyshan
(73)
Shogo Nakano
Darci Brahma (NZ)－Spin 'N Grin (NZ) (Spinning World ())
Owner(s): Eclair Syndicate

	Mac Career
:
2 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018/19
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
2 (1-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$231,575
Track
:
2 (1-1-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second
	Comments

	2/12
	30Dec18
	
	Class 2 & 3 Handicap 70-50
HKD295,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Shogo Nakano
	2
	-
	22.20
	21.87
	25.13
	1.09.20
	-
	
	12
	
	8
	
	2
	4-1/4
	44
	
	
	Thehorseiswithme (AUS)  
Eclair Lightning (NZ)  
	Jumped awkwardly. Near the 700 metres became unbalanced when bumped by 9 Fortune Treasure. Near the 250 metres was disappointed for a run. Near the 150 metres had to be shifted in to avoid heels.

	1/11
	19Jan19
	
	Class 2 & 3 Handicap 70-50
HKD295,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	124
	
	Shogo Nakano
	8
	17.91
	22.92
	23.78
	24.29
	1.28.90
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	1
	5
	
	
	Eclair Lightning (NZ)  
Luen On Eagle (AUS)  
	Trainer questioned RE tactics - Refer full report.


	
	

	
	HK Time 2:40 P.M.    S1-2 MJC 30th Anniversary Cup
MAC Time 2:40 P.M.

	
	


	
	10

如意傳承
 (B-/SR)
王君適
116 ?+2
恩利克
(7) 
FORTUNE GENERATION (NZ) 4 b g
K S Wong
(72)
Fausto Henrique
Pour Moi (IRE)－Lily L'Amour (NZ) (Volksraad ())
Owner(s): Lee Yu Leung & Li Kin Hung

	Mac Career
:
1 (0-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018/19
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
1 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
-
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second
	Comments

	11/13
	3Feb19
	
	Class 2 Handicap 85-60
HKD350,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Martin Wepner
	1
	-
	22.52
	21.34
	24.64
	1.08.50
	-
	
	13
	
	12
	
	11
	11-3/4
	11
	B/TT
	
	Thehorseiswithme (AUS)  
Mission Gdragon (AUS)  
	Reared and became fractious in the barriers resulting in the start being delayed. Trainer K S Wong was informed that in view of the unsatisfactory barrier manners of 5 Fortune Generation barrier trial req'd.


( ) Current Domestic Rating
